JUN 12 2006

J. DAMOD NAWA**RRO, Clork** Oy L. AMER DENTRY

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN Attorney General

A. RENĖ MARTIN Deputy Attorney General State of Idaho Department of Finance P. O. Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0031 Telephone: (208) 332-8092 Facsimile: (208) 332-8099 Idaho State Bar # 3188

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR ADA COUNTY

| STATE OF IDAHO, DEPARTMENT OF |) | |
|--|---|-------------------|
| FINANCE, SECURITIES BUREAU, |) | |
| |) | Case No. CV OC 04 |
| Plaintiff, |) | |
| |) | SATISFACTION O |
| VS. |) | JUDGMENT |
| |) | |
| SALT LAKE CITY WIRELESS, LLC, |) | |
| aka SALT LAKE WIRELESS, LLC, an |) | |
| administratively dissolved Idaho limited |) | |
| liability company, and STEVEN WAYNE |) | |
| OLSON, as managing member and as an |) | |
| individual, |) | |
| |) | |
| Defendants. |) | |
| | | |

For and in consideration of the sum of \$35,000.00, paid to the Department of Finance, Plaintiff, by STEVEN WAYNE OLSON, the Defendant in the above-entitled action, full satisfaction by the undersigned Plaintiff is hereby acknowledged of all money due pursuant to the Judgment filed in said action on the 19th day of September, 2005. The undersigned Plaintiff hereby authorizes and directs the Clerk of the Court to enter Satisfaction of Record of the money portion of such Judgment.

409226D

)F

The injunction enjoining the Defendant from operating a business in default of the Idaho Securities Act remains in full force and effect.

This Satisfaction of Judgment satisfies the Judgment in this matter recorded as Clerk's

Transcript of Docket of Judgment under Instrument No. 105138109.

DATED this <u>8</u> day of June, 2006.

STATE OF IDAHO OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Maste

A. RENÉ MARTIN Deputy Attorney General

STATE OF IDAHO

))ss.)

County of Ada

On this $\underline{\mathscr{B}}^{\mathsf{T}}$ day of June, 2006, personally appeared before me A. René Martin, Deputy Attorney General, Department of Finance, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed same.



Notary Public for Idaho

Residing at Boise My Commission Expires 11-20-09

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <u>f</u> day of June, 2006, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to:

Steven Wayne Olson 5394 N. Liverpool Ave. Boise, Idaho

PAGE - 2